OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE HOJAI :: ASSAM.

NOTIFICATION

Date: 14-08-2024

The Office of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai is pleased to publish the Select List and Reject List for the post of **Peon (vide Advertisement dated 22-05-2024)** after scrutiny. The interview for the selected candidates will commence on **28-08-2024** from **2:30 P.M. onwards**. Accordingly, the selected candidates are directed to bring all the original testimonials that were submitted with the application, failing of which the candidate will be debarred from appearing in the interview. The Selected List and Rejected List of the candidates of above mentioned posts are available on the Notice Board of the undersigned and official website of Hojai District Judiciary i.e. "https://hojai.dcourts.gov.in/". The applicants are directed to go through the details in the website. Individual call letters will not be sent to the selected candidates.

Rejected applicant having any grievance may mail the said grievance backed by adequate testimony to cjmhojai@gmail.com. The objections have to be tendered **on or before the 22**nd **August, 2024 within 4:00 P.M.** No communication will be entertained beyond that specified time.

(Smti S. F. A. Zinnat, AJS) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam.

Memo No: CJM(H)/2024/.....1879-82

Dated: 14)8/2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- a) The District Information and Public Relation Officer, Hojai. He is requested to publish the notification in two widely circulated daily news papers, one being Assamese and another being English. Action taken may kindly be communicated to the undersigned at the earliest.
- The System Officer, Hojai District Judiciary. He is directed to upload the notification along with the Selected List and Rejected List of the above mentioned posts on the official website of Hojai District Judiciary.
- c) Notice Board.
- d) Office file.

(Smti S. F. A. Zinnat, AJS)
Chief Judicial Magistrate,
Hojai, Assam.
Chief Judicial Magistrate
Hojai, Sankardev Nagar

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE HOJAI :: ASSAM.

Date: 14-08-2024

Schedule of Interview for the post of PEON is as follows

Post	Date	Reporting Time	SI. No.
PEON	28-08-2024	1:30 P.M.	1 to 50
	29-08-2024	1:30 P.M.	51 to 100
	30-08-2024	1:30 P.M.	101 to 150
	31-08-2024	1:30 P.M.	151 to 200
	02-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	201 to 250
	03-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	251 to 300
	05-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	301 to 350
	06-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	351 to 400
	09-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	401 to 450
	10-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	451 to 500
	11-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	501 to 550
	12-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	551 to 600
	13-09-2024	1:30 P.M.	601 to 657

VENUE OF INTERVIEW: OFFICE OF THE CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, HOJAI.

(Smti S. F. A. Zhnat, AJS) Chief Judicial Magistrate, Hojai, Assam. Chief Judicial Magistrate

Hojai, Sankardev Nagas